## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION EXTENDING CONTRACT WITH POLICE CHIEF AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO CONTRACT WITH POLICE CHIEF

Introduced by:	
Seconded by: Dated:	
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Compensation Agreemen will expire on 5/31/14; and	t between Police Chief Brian Tubbs and the Village
,	nding the Compensation Agreement for an additional reof and terminating on May 31, 2019 pursuant to the innexed hereto; and
salary increase, personal days, and holic remains in full force and effect according to	ng the term of the Compensation Agreement and the days contingencies, the Compensation Agreement its terms and nothing the Amendment is intended to g rights or obligations under the Compensation
	that the Compensation Agreement, dated March 22 d Police Chief Brian Tubbs is hereby extended for a
	the Mayor is authorized to execute the annexed and the Clerk is authorized to make any and al ment.
Upon Roll Call Vote:	
Mayor Sean Murray	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of	to

STATE OF NEW YORK	)
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	)

I, KEVIN HAY, Village Administrator of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held February 3, 2014.

KEVIN HAY – Village Administrator/Clerk